
BEFORE THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK 
SITTING AS POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY SITING AUTHORITY 

 
IN RE: 
 
APPLICATION FOR LOCAL SITING 
APPROVAL FOR GROOT INDUSTRIES 
LAKE TRANSFER STATION 

)
)
)
)
) 

 
 
03 -01 

 
WITNESS LIST 

 
 Timber Creek Homes, Inc., as a Participant in the hearing on the above siting 

request, and pursuant to the requirements of §160.06(G)(2) of the Village of Round 

Lake Park Pollution Control Facilities Siting Ordinance, hereby submits its list of 

witnesses that may be called at said hearing: 

1. Brent A. Coulter, P.E., PTOE 

2. Michael S. MaRous, MAl, CRE 

3. Charles M. McGinley, P.E. 

4. John W. Thorsen, P.E. 

5. George Mueller 

 
 
       Timber Creek Homes, Inc. 
 
             
       By: _____________________________ 
        One of its attorneys 
 
Michael S. Blazer 
Jeffery D. Jeep 
Jeep & Blazer, LLC 
24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A 
Hillside, IL 60162 
(708) 236-0830 
E-mail: 
mblazer@enviroatty.com 
jdjeep@enviroatty.com  
 
  

A



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

In Re: Application For Local Siting Approval 
For Groot Industries Lake Transfer Station 

03-01 
 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that he caused a copy of the above and foregoing 
Witness List to be served on the following, via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and electronic mail, 
on this 12th day of September, 2013: 
 
Hearing Officer For the Village of Round Lake Park 
 
Phillip A. Luetkehans 
Schirott, Luetkehans & Garner, LLC 
105 E. Irving Park Rd. 
Itasca, IL 60143 
pluetkehans@slg-atty.com  
 

 
Peter S. Karlovics 
Law Offices of Rudolph F. Magna 
495 N Riverside Drive, Suite 201  
Gurnee, IL 60031-5920 
PKarlovics@aol.com  
 
Glenn Sechen 
The Sechen Law Group 
13909 Laque Drive  
Cedar Lake, IN 46303-9658 
glenn@sechenlawgroup.com  
 

For Groot Industries, Inc. For the Solid Waste Agency of Lake County 
 
Charles F. Helsten 
Richard S. Porter 
Hinshaw and Culbertson 
100 Park Avenue  
Rockford, IL 61101-1099 
chelsten@hinshawlaw.com  
rporter@hinshawlaw.com  
 
George Mueller 
Mueller Anderson, P.C. 
609 Etna Road 
Ottawa, IL 61350 
815-431-1500 I 815-431-1501 
george@muelleranderson.com 
 

 
Larry M. Clark 
700 N. Lake Street 
Suite 200 
Mundelein, Illinois 60060-1353 
larrymclark55@sbcglobal.net  
 

For the Village of Round Lake  
 
Stephen Grossmark 
TRESSLER LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, 22nd Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6399 
sgrossmark@tresslerllp.com  

 

 
 
       _______________________________ 
        Michael S. Blazer 

A




